
Al6—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 6,1982

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Oct. 30

Report suppliedby auction

Frame Mixed 1-2 300600 lb. 48.00
51.00; 525650 lb. 51.7562.50; few
740775 lb. 49.0060.60. Medium and
Large Frame 2 400600 lb. 46.00
47.10.

Belleville Livestock
Auction

Belleville,Pa.
Wednesday, Nov. 3

Report Suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 114. (PDA). Compared

with last Wednesday’s market,
...aughter cows steady to 31 lower.
Few Standard slaughter steers
47.6062.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 36.00-40.10, couple
40.75, Cutters 34.00-36.75, Chnner &

Low Cutter30.75-34.50, Shells down
to 28.00. Few Yield Grade #1 870-
1345 lbs.slaughter bulls 42.35-47.75.

frame 47.2564.50; 300600 lbs.
small frame 42.40-48.10; 500-700
lbs. large frame 42.00-44.10; 500-700
lbs. small frame 31.25-44.25.

Veal Calves: Prime 85.00-94.00;
Choice 78.6063.20; Good 65.20-
76.10; Standard 53.6064.20; Utility
42.8062.50.

FOR THE WEEK: Compared to
last Thursday Feeder Steers and
Heifers 1.00-3.00 higher. Slaughter
Cows generally steady with Utility
and Commercial 2-3 35.5038.50;
Cutters 1-2 32.50-35.25; Canners
and low-Cutters 27.0032.40, with
light weight canners 22.25-28.00.
Slaughter Bulls were steady to 1.00
lower with limited sales YG IIIOO
1500lb. 45.25-48.80. Salable receipts
this week near 19,400 head com-
pared with 27,585 head last week
and 16,502 head lastyear. Majority
of receipts or 89 percent, consisted
of Feeder Cattle and Calves; Cows
and Bulls made up about 11 per-
centof estimated supply.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:
M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 55.00-66.50; 500-
700 lbs. 53.00-65.75; 700-1000 lbs.
53.0063.75; Holstein 300-1000 lbs.
40.5062.50. S-1&M&L-2 300600 lbs.
51.0060.00; 500-700 lbs. 51.0068.25;
700-1000 lbs. 49.0062.50. Feeder
Bulls: M&L-l 300600 lbs. 55.00-
63.00; 500-700 lbs. 50.0060.00; 700-
1000 lbs. 41.00-47.50. S-1&M&L-2
300-500 lbs. 45.0063.00; 500-700 lbs.
44.0063.00; 700-1000 lbs. 38.0045.00.
Heifers; M&L-l 300600 lbs. 43.00-
53.00; 500-700 lbs. 43.00-50.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 300600 lbs. 39.50-44.50.
Stock Cows: Baby Calves- 25.00
50.00Smalls, 50.0090.00Large.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Steady.
Utility & Commercial 2-4 34.00
40.50; Canner & Cutters 1-3 25.00
32.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1&2;
42.0060.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 70.2069.20;
Heifers 65.20-77.60.

Hogs: 52.25-53.25.
Sows; 48.7560.50.
Boars: 35.00-44.00.
Shoats: 25-30 lbs. per head 12.50-

22.00; 30-35 lbs. per head 24.50-
36.00; 3560 lbs. per head 39.25-
56.50.

CALVES 151. Few Choice
vealers 70.00-90.00, Standard &

Good 70-100 lbs. 45.00-54.00, Utility
50-85 lbs. 33.00-43.00. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-130 lbs. 55.00-
81.00; few holstein heifers 85-100
lbs. 54.50-69.00.

HOGS 140. US No. 1-2215-245 lbs.
barrows & gilts 53.25-54.35,few lots
No. 1-3 225-235 lbs. 51.60-54.00. US
No. 1-3 320-700 lbs. sows 50.00-54.50.
Few Boars 38.25-47.75.

FEEDER PIGS 306. US No. 1-3
15-20 lbs. feederpigs 14.00-26.00per
head, No. 1-3 2040 lbs. 23.00-51.00,
No. 1-3 45-75 lbs. 51.00-66.00 per
head.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday,Nov. 3

Report supplied byUSDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Prime special fed veal 2.00 higher
than Friday’s last test. Good and
Choice Boning veal steady to 1.00
lower; no inshippedveal reported.
Lamb not established early.
Boneless beef generally steady
with last week. Beef trimmings
lightly tested, firm.

VEAL CARCASS
250 Head
PRIME

HIDEON
180-240 lbs. 153.00-157.00, few

159.00, steadyto 2.00higher.
BONING TYPE

HIDE-ON
Good & Choice

Northeastern Suppliers: All
steady to 1.00 lower. 65-75 lbs.
80.00- 55-64 lbs. 78.00-81.00;
45-54 lbs. 76.00-79.00: 3544 lbs.
74.00- 34 lbs. down. 72.00-
75.00.

Inshipped: No sales reported.
BONELESS BEEF

4 Loads
All generally steady.
90 petchem lean,fresh 114.00.
85 petchem lean, fresh 111.00.

BEEF TRIMMINGS
1Loads

50 pet chem lean, fresh 52.50,
firm.

G&M Livestock
Monday,Nov. 1

Duncansville, Pa.
Report supplied by auction

Compared to last week: Steers
steady. Cows lower. Hogs steady.

STEERS: High Choice and
Prime 57.0059.20; Good to Choice
53.0057.00; Standard to Good 50.00
53.00; Utility 44.0050.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 25.00
35.00; 35-50 lbs. 35.0050.00 per
head.

HEIFERS; High Choice and
Prime 55.0058.85; Good to Choice
52.0055.00; Standard 46.0050.00;
Utility 42.00-46.00.

FEEDER STEERS: Good to
Choice 300600 lbs. 52.0060.00.
Feeder Heifers 40.0052.50.

BULLS: -11001800 ' lbs. 47.00
54.10; 9001100 lbs.45.0052.00.

COWS: High Choice to Prime
40.0044.00; Couple 46.00 and 49.85;
Good 36.0040.00; Standard 34.00
46.00; Utility 32.0034.00; Cutters
30.0032.00; Canners'dOwn to 26.00.

CALVES; High Choice none
offered; Good to Choice 70.00
90.00; Standard to Good 50.0070.00.
Utilty down to 30.00. Farm Calves
Hoi. Bulls 90120 lbs. 60.0079.50.
Farm Calves Hoi. Heifers 90120
lbs. 65.0092.50.

HOGS: 200240 lbs. 55.0068.10;
170300 lbs. 53.0055.00.

SOWS: 300600 lbs. 50.0056.75.
BOARS: 40.25-48.50.
LAMBS: 90110 lbs. 46.0052.00.
SHEEP: 12.0026.00.
GOATS: 15.0032.00.

LAMBS: 1.75 lower. HighChoice
& Prime 47.75; Choice 44.215;
Feeder Lambs Choice 48.50-48.75;
Slaughter Ewes 7.00-12.00; Head
Ewes 27.00-41.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 54.25;
Sows 1-347.00-57.00; Boars 43.00.

SHEEP 31. Few Choice 65-70 lbs.
wccled slaughter lambs 53.50-57.50,
few Good & Choice 40-70 lbs. feeder
lambs 44.0049.50. Few Slaughter
ewes 17.00-29.00.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 63.00
68.00; Good 50.00-59.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 48.00-57.00.
HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS $630-

$ll3O, couple at$1290 PER HEAD.
GOATS 23. 17.00-31.50, couple to

42.00 per head.Oklahoma Cattle
Thursday, Nov. 4

Report suppliedby USDA
Estimated Receipts Penns Valley

Livestock
CentreHall, Pa.
Tuesday,Nov. 2

Report suppliedby auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 40.10-42.50; Cutters 36.85-
39.60; Canners 32.40-35.85; Shells
30.85.

Heifers: Good 48.20-53.10;
Standard 43.2046.20; Commerical
34.0040.60.

Steers: Choice 50.25-53.50; Good
46.5049.20.

Bulls: Good 52.00-55.00; Stan-
dard 42.2548.10.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large

Same Day Last Week 1736
Trade moderate. Feeder Steers

and Heifers steady to 1.00 lower in
clean up type trade. Majority
receipts Medium Frame 1 and
Mixed 1-2 300-650 lb. Feeder Steers
and 300-500 lb. Feeder Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS; Medium
Frame 1 300-400 lb. 62.26-63.80,
small lot 337 lb. 66.20; 400-500 lb.
61.30-63.75; 500600 lbs. few 61.40
61.50; 600650 lb. 60.4061.10. Small
Frame 1 450625 lb. 54.1060.10.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2400500 lb. 58.0060.50;500600 lb.
59.2560.90; 600675 lb. 58.0060.10.
Medium and Large Frame 2
package 466 lb. 56.60 ; 600735 lb.
54.0055.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Frame 1 300500 lbs. 51.2565.00;
500600 lb. 54.0064.90; package 609
lb. 57.40. Medium and Large

CURED AND PROCESSED
MEATS
ILoad

Picnics 5-7 lbs. 77.00, no recent
comparison.

Manufacturer of
ALL ALUMINUM
TRUCK BODIES

Livestock, Grain
and Bulk Feed
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Aluminum Grain Body

itributor of kUTTfia Refrigerated Trailers
Sales & Service

Blue Ball, Pa. 717-354-4971

Livestock market and auction news
(Continued Irom PageA2)

lower, although small supply late
firm. Supply included 35 per cent
slaughter steers, 6 per cent
slaughter heifers, 16per cent cows,
5 per cent bulls, balance feeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-41150-1425 lbs.
60.50-63.25, few individuals 64.00-
64.75; Good and Choice 1-2 1100-
1350 lbs. 62.00-63.75, about a dozen
head 63.7064.50; Choice 24 1000-
1400lbs. 58.75-61.50,few lots Choice
2-3 61.75-62.75; highGood and low
Choice 2-3 1000-1350 lbs. 56.00-59.00,
Good 2-3 53.00-57.00; Good and
Choice 1150-1600 lb. holsteins 50.75-
54.50, few head Choice 55.50-57.85,
Standard 1-246.75-52.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 850-1100 lbs. 54.00-57.10,
fewYield Grade 258.0060.50; Good
2-3800-1000 lbs. 49.50-54.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 38.00-40.50, few mainly late

41.00- Commercial 3-4 35.00-
41.00, Cutter 1-2 36.00-39.75, few
40.00- Canner and low Cutter
32.50-36.75. ,

BULLOCKS; Choice 1000-1300
lbs. 58.0061.00, couple late 61.00-
62.00; Good 1000-1250 lbs. 54.00-
59.00, few early 50.00-54.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 1200-2000
lbs. 48.75-52.75, few 53.00-57.00;
Yield Grade 2 1000-1300 lbs. 46.00-
51.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers 2.00-
5100 higher. Demand good for
holstein bullstoreturn to farm.

VEALERS: Prime special fed
270-330 lbs. 108.00-118.00; few
Choice and Prime 170-250 lbs.
115.00- Choice 150-230 lbs.
97.00- 240-300 lbs. 85.00-
100.00; high Good and low Choice
160-280 lbs. 70.00-90.00, 120-160 lbs.
56.00- 80-110 lbs. 51.00-56.00,
few 56.00-60.00, 60-75 lbs. 44.00-
52.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
and Choice 180-350 lbs. 45.0060.00,
few Choice 60.00-65.00.

RETURN TO FARM: Few 110-
120 lb. holstein heifers 80.0084.00,
around 60 head 90-105 lbs. 106.00
108.00, several 75-85 lbs. 55.00
70.00; bulk 100120 lb. holstein bulls
75.0088.00, few 89.0094.00; bulk
890r/5 lbs. 60.0075.00, few 55.00
60 90.

1900


